
# 12 Arizona (21-6, 4-1 Big 12) -vs- # 2 Texas Tech (26-2, 4-1 Big 12)
03/14/2026 at Lubbock, Texas (Rocky Johnson Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lincoln, Samantha (5-0)
Loss: Adams, Jalen (12-4)
HBP: Adams, Jalen
PB: Stewart, Sydney (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Gil Zayas First: Shawn Shumacher Third Base: Cameron Ellison 
Start: 12:05 PM   Time: 2:08   Attendance: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Arizona 2 3 1 0 0 0 6 8 1
Texas Tech 1 5 0 5 2 1 14 13 0

Arizona 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Shockey, Regan cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Trice, Sereniti 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Biehl, Tayler ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Stewart, Sydney c 3 2 2 3 0 0 0
Jenkins, Grace rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Daley, Molli PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Wild, Anyssa dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
    Jennings, Tele PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Sniffen, Jenna 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kavanagh, Emma PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Escobar, Kiki 1b 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
Duke, Addison lf 3 1 1 3 0 1 0
Holder, Rylie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Adams, Jalen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Berry, Jenae p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 6 8 6 1 5 3

HR: Stewart, Sydney (2); Duke, Addison (1)
SH: Sniffen, Jenna (1)
SB: Shockey, Regan (1)
E: Stewart, Sydney (1)
DP: 1

Texas Tech 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Davis, Mihyia cf 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Terry, Kaitlyn p/lf 3 3 2 3 1 0 0
Williams, Mia 2b 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Garcia, Makayla PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Burns, Jasmyn dp/PH 4 0 3 1 0 0 0
Pannell, Taylor 3b 3 2 3 2 1 0 0
Lis, Jackie 1b 3 1 1 0 1 1 3
Quiroga, Lagi c 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
    Allred, Lauren PH 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Spearman, Desirae rf 2 2 1 3 0 0 0
Toney, Hailey ss 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
    Lincoln, Samantha p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Halleman, Logan lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 14 13 11 6 2 5

2B: Lis, Jackie (1)
HR: Pannell, Taylor (1); Spearman, Desirae (1); Allred, Lauren (1);
Terry, Kaitlyn (2)
HBP: Williams, Mia (1); Spearman, Desirae (1)

Arizona IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Holder, Rylie 1.0 4 6 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 7 9 1 1 38
Adams, Jalen (L, 12-4) 3.2 7 7 6 3 1 1 0 2 0 16 21 6 2 72
Berry, Jenae 0.1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 16
Totals 13 14 12 6 2 1 0 2 0 26 34 7 4 126

Texas Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Terry, Kaitlyn 3.2 6 6 6 0 4 0 0 0 0 16 17 1 5 64
Lincoln, Samantha (W, 5-0) 2.1 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 9 10 3 3 33
Totals 8 6 6 1 5 1 0 0 0 25 27 4 8 97



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Arizona - Top of 1st ARI TTU
Shockey,Regan singled in the infield (1-2 KBS). 0 0
Trice,Sereniti struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 0 0
Shockey,Regan stole second base. 0 0
Biehl,Tayler struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBS). 0 0
Stewart,Sydney homered, 2RBI (2-2 KBFFB); Shockey,Regan scored from second base. 2 0
Jenkins,Grace grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 2 0

Texas Tech - Bottom of 1st ARI TTU
Davis,Mihyia lined out to short (1-1 KB). 2 0
Terry,Kaitlyn homered to deep left field, RBI (1-1 KB). 2 1
Williams,Mia struck out looking (1-2 FKFBFK). 2 1
Burns,Jasmyn grounded out to the infield, p to 1b (3-1 BBBK). 2 1

Arizona - Top of 2nd ARI TTU
Wild,Anyssa singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 FSFFB). 2 1
ARIZ substitution: Daley,Molli pinch running for Wild,Anyssa. 2 1
Sniffen,Jenna sacrifice bunt, p to 1b (0-0); Daley,Molli advanced to second base. 2 1
Escobar,Kiki singled to left center (3-2 SSBBB); Daley,Molli advanced to third base; Escobar,Kiki advanced
to second base on the throw. 2 1
Duke,Addison homered to deep left field, 3RBI (0-0); Daley,Molli scored; Escobar,Kiki scored from second
base. 5 1
Shockey,Regan grounded out to c, unassisted, bunt (0-0). 5 1
Trice,Sereniti lined out to 2b (0-2 FS). 5 1

Texas Tech - Bottom of 2nd ARI TTU
Pannell,Taylor homered to deep right field, RBI (1-0 B). 5 2
Lis,Jackie walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 2
Quiroga,Lagi walked (3-1 BKBBB); Lis,Jackie advanced to second base. 5 2
Spearman,Desirae homered to deep left field, 3RBI (3-2 BBKSBF); Lis,Jackie scored from second base;
Quiroga,Lagi scored from first base. 5 5
Toney,Hailey singled to center field (1-1 KB). 5 5
ARIZ substitution: Wild,Anyssa replaces Daley,Molli at dp, batting 6th. 5 5
ARIZ pitching change: Adams,Jalen replaces Holder,Rylie. 5 5
Davis,Mihyia grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-2 BFF); Toney,Hailey advanced to second base. 5 5
Toney,Hailey advanced to third base on a passed ball. 5 5
Toney,Hailey scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 5 6
Terry,Kaitlyn flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 5 6
Williams,Mia flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 5 6

Arizona - Top of 3rd ARI TTU
Biehl,Tayler grounded out to first base, unassisted (3-2 FSFBBFFB). 5 6
Stewart,Sydney homered to deep center field, RBI (0-2 SSF). 6 6
TTU position change: Terry,Kaitlyn now playing lf from p 6 6
TTU substitution: Lincoln,Samantha replaces Halleman,Logan at p. 6 6
Jenkins,Grace flied out to cf (2-2 BBKF). 6 6
Wild,Anyssa flied out to right center putout by rf (0-2 KS). 6 6

Texas Tech - Bottom of 3rd ARI TTU
Burns,Jasmyn singled to right center (0-0). 6 6
TTU substitution: Garcia,Makayla pinch running for Burns,Jasmyn. 6 6
Pannell,Taylor singled to short (2-1 BFB); Garcia,Makayla out at second base, ss to 2b. 6 6
Lis,Jackie doubled to right center (1-1 BK); Pannell,Taylor advanced from first base to third base. 6 6



Quiroga,Lagi flied out to right center putout by rf (2-0 BB); Pannell,Taylor out at HP on the play, rf to c, in a
double play. 6 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Arizona - Top of 4th ARI TTU
Sniffen,Jenna grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (2-2 BKKB). 6 6
Escobar,Kiki struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 6 6
Duke,Addison grounded out to the catcher, c to 1b, bunt (1-0 B). 6 6

Texas Tech - Bottom of 4th ARI TTU
Spearman,Desirae hit by pitch (1-2 BKKB). 6 6
Toney,Hailey grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-2 KF); Spearman,Desirae advanced to second base. 6 6
Davis,Mihyia singled, RBI (0-0); Spearman,Desirae scored from second base. 6 7
Terry,Kaitlyn homered to deep center field, 2RBI (0-0); Davis,Mihyia scored from second base. 6 9
Williams,Mia walked (3-1 BBBKB). 6 9
TTU substitution: Burns,Jasmyn pinch hitting for Garcia,Makayla. 6 9
Burns,Jasmyn singled to center field (2-0 BB); Williams,Mia advanced to second base. 6 9
Pannell,Taylor singled, RBI (1-2 KKBF); Williams,Mia scored from second base; Burns,Jasmyn out at third
base, lf to c to ss; Pannell,Taylor advanced to second base. 6 10
Lis,Jackie struck out on dropped third strike, reached on error throwing by c by Stewart,Sydney (E2) (2-3
KKBBS); Pannell,Taylor scored from second base, unearned. 6 11
Quiroga,Lagi flied out to rf (1-0 B). 6 11

Arizona - Top of 5th ARI TTU
Shockey,Regan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-0 BB). 6 11
Trice,Sereniti singled to short (1-0 B). 6 11
Biehl,Tayler singled to shallow center field (0-1 S); Trice,Sereniti advanced to second base. 6 11
Stewart,Sydney flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 6 11
Biehl,Tayler advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Trice,Sereniti advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 6 11
Jenkins,Grace walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 11
TTU position change: Terry,Kaitlyn now playing p from lf 6 11
TTU position change: Burns,Jasmyn remains in the game at dp 6 11
TTU substitution: Halleman,Logan replaces Lincoln,Samantha at lf. 6 11
Wild,Anyssa grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 6 11

Texas Tech - Bottom of 5th ARI TTU
Spearman,Desirae flied out to left center putout by lf (2-2 KFBBF). 6 11
Toney,Hailey walked (3-1 BBKBB). 6 11
Davis,Mihyia flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 6 11
Terry,Kaitlyn walked (3-0 BBBB); Toney,Hailey advanced to second base. 6 11
Williams,Mia hit by pitch (2-0 BBB); Toney,Hailey advanced to third base; Terry,Kaitlyn advanced to second
base. 6 11
ARIZ pitching change: Berry,Jenae replaces Adams,Jalen. 6 11
Burns,Jasmyn singled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); Toney,Hailey scored; Terry,Kaitlyn scored from second
base; Williams,Mia advanced from first base to third base; Burns,Jasmyn advanced to second base. 6 13
Pannell,Taylor walked (3-1 BBBKB). 6 13
Lis,Jackie grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 KKB). 6 13

Arizona - Top of 6th ARI TTU
ARIZ substitution: Jennings,Tele pinch hitting for Sniffen,Jenna. 6 13
Jennings,Tele struck out swinging (2-2 FBBKS). 6 13
ARIZ substitution: Kavanagh,Emma pinch hitting for Escobar,Kiki. 6 13
Kavanagh,Emma grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 6 13
Duke,Addison struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS). 6 13

Texas Tech - Bottom of 6th ARI TTU
ARIZ substitution: Sniffen,Jenna replaces Jennings,Tele at 3b, batting 7th. 6 13



ARIZ substitution: Escobar,Kiki replaces Kavanagh,Emma at 1b, batting 8th. 6 13
TTU substitution: Allred,Lauren pinch hitting for Quiroga,Lagi. 6 13
Allred,Lauren homered to deep left field, RBI (2-2 BSKB). 6 14

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


